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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH SETTING RATES OF PARKING
METER FEES FOR PARKING METER ZONES 2 THROUGH
6 PURSUANT TO SECTION 10.28.130 OF THE LONG
BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE a

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuantto Section 10.28.130 of the Long Beach Municipal Code,
the rates of parking meter fees for parking meter zones 2 and 3 shall be one dollar ($1.00)
per hour. The rates of parking meter fees for parking meter zones 4, 5 and 6 shall be fifty
cents ($0.50) per hour. |

Sec. 2. This Resolution shall take effect on the effective date of an ordinance
amending Section 10.28.130 of the Municipal Code revising downtown parkihg meter
zones. The City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution. -

1 hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City Council

of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of ' , 2006, by
i | '
i

i

m

i

m

i

i

nm

1l



Telephone (562) 570-2200

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach

. 333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

o
=)

——

© O N O O s~ W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17|
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27

284

the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers:
Noes: Councilmembers:
Absent: Councilmembers:
LPM:bg
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City Clerk



